
2022-2023 MCKINNEY-VENTO CONSORTIUM 
LEA LIAISON CONTACT INFORMATION
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DISTRICT NAME EMAIL PHONE POSITION
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NEW

Bath Community Schools

CCRESA

DeWi� Public Schools

Fowler Public Schools

MI Interna�onal Prep School

Ovid-Elsie Area Schools
Pewamo-Westphalia Community
Schools

St. Johns Public Schools

Charlo�e Public Schools

Eaton Rapids Public Schools

Grand Ledge Public Schools

Insight School of Michigan (ISMI)

Island City Academy

Maple Valley Schools

Meadowview School (Eaton RESA)

Po�erville Public Schools

Relevant Academy

LifeTech Academy

Strange School of Oneida
Township

Byron Area Schools

Durand Area Schools

Laingsburg Community Schools

Morrice Area Schools

New Lothrop Area Public Schools

Owosso Public Schools

Perry Public Schools

Shiawassee RESD

Shannon Proctor sproctor@bathschools.net 517-641-6724 Secretary

Pat Chapko chapko_p@ccresa.org 989-224-6831 Secretary

Kim Hunt huntkim@dewi�schools.net Middle School Couselor

Kim Nixon kim.nixon@fowlerschools.net 989-593-2250 x268 Supt. Secretary

Charles Carver carver@miprepschool.org 734-304-9775 Director

James Peck M-V Liaison

Randy Barton randy.barton@ovidelsie.org 989-834-2271 x2271 MV Liaison

ryan.portenga@pwschools.org 989-587-5100 (ext 5103) MV Liaison/HS Principal

Jennifer Goodman jennifer.goodman@pwschools.org

Chelsea Peterson petersonc@sjredwings.org 989-227-4005 M-V Liaison

Gretchen McClellen-VanArsdale mcclelg@charlo�enet.org 517-541-5131, x5130 Spec. Ed. Director

Tina Schultz schul�@charlo�enet.org 517-541-5131 Secretary

Shannon Best sbest@erpsk12.org 517-663-8155 Enrollment Coordinator

Wendy Sieda seidaw@glcomets.net 517-925-5410 MV Liaison

Linda Aleo aleol@glcomets.net 517-925-5410 Admin. Asst to Exec. Dir.
Student Services

Deb Nichols nicholsd@glcomets.net 517-925-5410 Secretary, Student Services

Courtney Ferris cferris@k12.com 517-580-0020 x6057 Social Worker

Heidi Brininstool hsbrin@gmail.com 517-922-0089 Office Mgr

Michelle Poole Homeless Liaison

ELizabeth Longshore MV Liaison

Karisa Siegrist siegrikm@pps.k12.mi.us 517-645-4713 School Soc. Worker

Lore�a Williams lore�a@relevantacademy.org 517-541-8949 Teacher

Diana Mecham DMecham@LifeTechAcademy.org 517-899-5970 Assistant Director of
Learner Programming

Cindy Coakley       coakleyc@strangeschool.org cell: 517-282-3419
home: 517-622-1415 School Board Member

byronsupt@byron.k12.mi.us 810-266-4881/ 909-277-8923 Supt. Jan Amsterburg

Nicole Carpenter Teacher

Karen Perry karen.perry@laingsburg.k12.mi.us 517-651-3042 Secretary

Elizabeth (Liz) Bontekoe bontekoe@morrice.k12.mi.us 517-625-3143 Homeless Liaison

Anthony Berthiaume aberthiaume@newlothrop.k12.mi.us 810-638-5091 Supt.

Sheila Mulcahy smulcahy@newlothrop.k12.mi.us 810-638-5091 Secretary

Carrie Yoho yoho@owosso.k12.mi.us 989-729-5195 Admin. Assistant 

Julie Omer (Business Only) omer@owosso.k12.mi.us 989-729-5672 Business/Expenses

Karri LaFehr lafehrk@perry.k12.mi.us 517-625-0103 Secretary

Corisa Hart hartc@sresd.org 989-723-6784 Secretary

10/14/2

517-668-3245 2021

2016

2019

Aug 2022

Aug 2019

June 2022

2019

2018

June 2022

Oct. 2021

July 2022

Aug 2019

2018

2016

2018

Oct 2021

Aug 2019

August 2022

pack@miprepschool.org

Ryan Portenga

elongshore@eatonresa.org

Alesha Miller amiller@corunna.k12.mi.us 989-743-5641 SEL Coordinator

mpoole@mvs.k12.mi.us 517.852.9468 ext. 4002

989-288-8702

forbushm@byron.k12.mi.us

Corunna Schools 2020

carpentern@durand.k12.mi.us

MI Dept of Educa�on: Michelle Williams WilliamsM48@michigan.gov 517-241-6974 Spec. Pops Unit Mgr. contacts last updated



M-V PARTNERS

BUSINESS RESOURCE(S) NAME EMAIL PHONE

CLINTON COUNTY 

EATON COUNTY 

SHIAWASSEE COUNTY

CACS Headstart

Building Safer
Communi�es
Coali�on (BSCC)

SIREN

CACS Headstart

Eaton County COC

Safe Center

CACS Headstart

Shiawassee RESD

Shiawasee COC

Basic Needs Cente

Clinton County CO

Clothing, food, basic hygiene
supplies Russ McCoy 517-230-4618

Transporta�on, preschool,
paren�ng info, child
assessments, general needs
of family Lucy McClin�c 800-585-9997

Access to jobs, housing,
educa�on and training info Debby Kloosterman 517-668-0185,x 2510

Karen Leif

Food, shelter and basic
necessi�es resources Debby Kloosterman 517-668-0185,x 2510

Emergency shelter,
transi�onal housing,
clothing, school supplies,
transporta�on assistance,
parent support, temporary
lunches Jessica Edel 517-543-0748

Martha Miller

Transporta�on, preschool,
paren�ng info, child
assessments, general needs
of family Lucy McClin�c 517-482-1504
Access to jobs, housing,
educa�on and training info Jessica Edel 517-543-0748

Claudine Williams

Safe shelter, meals/snacks,
clothing, personal needs,
counseling Shelly Safi 989-723-9716

11/5/14; Tonya is the new Ex. Dir.
Talked to Kimberly-she is a new case
worker & wanted to get info on
policies for transport., etc. Told her
about schools suppor�ng homeless in
whatever ways necessary. Sent contact
info for all schools

Kim Hacker 989-723-9716

Transporta�on, preschool,
paren�ng info, child
assessments, general needs
of family Lucy McClin�c 517-482-1504

Educa�on workshops,
facility space, follow up with
LEAs, counseling Shelley Cook 989-743-3471

Access to jobs, housing,
educa�on and training info Rebecca Zemla 989-723-3115

klooster@edzone.net

jandkleif@fron�er.com

klooster@edzone.net

siren_edel@a�.net
Marthamillersiren@yahoo.com

siren_edel@a�.net
cwilliams@eatoncounty.org

shelly@thesafecenter.org
kimberly@thesafecenter.org

cook@sresd.org

rzemla@cacs-inc.org

thebasicneedscenter11@gmail.

lucy.mcclin�c@cacsheadstart.o

lucy.mcclin�c@cacsheadstart.o

lucy.mcclin�c@cacsheadstart.o


